

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 97/2020

UGANTI @ URMILA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHRAM MEENA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.282/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 22-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

As the cause list is notified suddenly and none appears, the matter be posted next week.

Interim order will continue till the next date of hearing.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER